Total distribution expenses - maintenance
Distribution Expenses

Total distribution expenses

Customer account expenses

Total customer account expenses

Customer service and informational

Total natural gas operating revenues

Production expenses
Total manufactured gas production expenses

Total other gas supply expenses

Production expenses

 Natural Gas Storage, Terminaling and

Processing Expenses

Total underground storage expenses - operation
Total underground storage expenses - maintenance

Total other storage expenses - operation
Total other storage expenses - maintenance

Adjustment number

Natural Gas operating revenues

Total sales to ultimate customers
Total sales of gas

Total revenues net of provision for rate refunds

Total other operating revenues

D E

Total Restating Adjustments Payroll Adjustment
Payroll Overhead

Adjustment

250 Taylor Lease Expense

Adjustment

Post-Test Year 1 Capital

Adjustment
EDIT Rate Base Adjustment

End of Period Rate

Depreciation Exp

Adjustment

End of Period Rate Base

Adjustment

Plant EDIT Amortization

Adjustment
Total Proforma Adjustments

Sum of restating adjustments (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t) Sum of proforma adjustments

$4,211,998 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$2,363,457 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$6,725,322 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$4,403,405 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$4,403,405 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

($21,698) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

($144,872) $404,649 $129,530 $307,157 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $841,336

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $906,066 $0 $629,635 $0 $0 $1,535,701

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$681,589 ($84,976) ($2,746) ($64,503) ($295,577) ($2,725) ($132,223) ($26,709) $25,000 ($584,459)

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$4,918,423 $319,673 $126,783 $242,654 $610,489 ($2,725) $497,412 ($26,709) $25,000 $1,792,578

$1,806,899 ($319,673) ($126,783) ($242,654) ($610,489) $2,725 ($497,412) $26,709 ($25,000) ($1,792,578)

$0 $0 $0 $0 $1,690,022 $0 $0 $1,782,938 $0 $3,472,961

$0 $0 $0 $0 $4,239,889 $0 $0 $244,386 $0 $4,484,275
$0 $0 $0 $0 $775,910 $0 $0 $1,512 $0 $777,422

$0 $0 $0 $0 $2,619,978 $0 $0 $5,541,338 $0 $8,161,315

$0 $0 $0 $0 $12,409,967 $0 $0 $2,368,733 $0 $14,778,700

$0 $0 $0 $0 $21,735,766 $0 $0 $9,938,907 $0 $31,674,673

$0 $383,390 $383,390

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $383,390 $0 $383,390

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 (506,384.61)$   ($506,385)

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($4,418,353) $0 ($4,418,353)

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ($1,145) $0 ($1,145)

$0 $0 $0 $0 $21,735,766 $0 $0 $5,902,799 $0 $27,638,564

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $21,735,766 $0 $0 $5,902,799 $0 $27,638,564

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0 $21,735,766 $0 $0 $5,902,799 $0 $27,638,564

$0 $0

($137,607) $0 $0 $0 $0 $562,500 $0 ($389,746) $0 $172,754

$3,526,472 $0

$3,526,472 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$3,388,865 $0 $0 $0 $21,735,766 $562,500 $0 $5,513,053 $0 $27,811,319

($2,077,005) $422,200 $167,446 $320,479 $2,790,798 $47,758 $656,944 $468,075 $33,018 $4,906,718

$3,388,865 $0 $0 $0 $21,735,766 $562,500 $0 $5,513,053 $0 $27,811,319

0.83% -0.16% -0.07% -0.12% -0.84% -0.01% -0.26% -0.14% -0.01% -1.6%

Exh. RJW-2
Page 4 of 12

NW Natural

Washington Jurisdictional Rate Case

Test Year Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2020

Cost of Service Study (EmCOSS) Summary Results
GCOST: A RR Cross-Reference

A B C

Line No. FERC Acct # Total Washington CBR/ROO

1

7 $71,678,740

9 $0

11 $0

25 ($2,096,029)

26 $71,875,561

57 $0

77 $24,325,147

78 $24,325,147

92 $338,060

101 $90,209

108 $11,468

118 $319,807

119 $759,545

131 $159,628

140 $277,595

141 $437,223

153 $3,788,168

164 $1,199,579

165 $4,987,747

166 $4,987,747